Category

Landing Fees

Landing Fees

Landing Fees

Landing Fees

Landing Fees

Landing Fees

Landing Fees

Fuel Flow Fees

Fuel Flow Fees

Consolidated Fuel Farm Fees
Consolidated Fuel Farm Fees
Consolidated Fuel Farm Fees
Consolidated Fuel Farm Fees
Car Rental Facility Fee
Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Terminal Fees

Ramp Fees

Ramp Fees

Parking Fees

Parking Fees

Parking Fees

Parking Fees

Parking Fees

Parking Fees

Parking Fees

Parking Fees

Sub-Category
Signatory
Signatory
Signatory
Non-Signatory
Non-Signatory
Non-Signatory

Signatory
Non-Signatory
Tank Fixed Location
Tank Fixed Location
Access Fee

Use Fee

Daily Fee
Signatory
Signatory
Signatory
Non-Signatory
Server Rack
Server Rack
Conference Room
Conference Room
Conference Room
Server Rack
Server Rack
Antennas
Antennas
Conference Room
Conference Room
Tie Down

Tie Down
Long-Term
Long-Term
Long-Term
Long-Term
Short-Term
Short-Term
Short-Term
Short-Term

2023 Schedule of Fees

Board Meeting Date: 8/22/2022

Item

Airline

Commercial

Cargo

Airline

Commercial

Cargo

GA

Airline

Airline

Above 300,000 Gallon Annual Flow
Up to 300,000 Gallon Annual Flow
Car Rental
Gasoline/Diesel
Per Car Rental
Base Rental

Credit Rental

Turn Fee Option
Turn Fee Option
Airline Tenant
Non-Airline Tenant
Technology Use
Setup Fee

Tenant Rental
Non-Tenant
Non-Tenant
Tenant Rental
Additional

Base Rental
Additional Rent
<30 Days

> 30 days

First 20 Minutes
First Hour
Additional Hour
Daily Rate

First 20 Minutes
First Hour

Per additional half-hour
Daily Rate
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2022

2.00
2.00
3.00
3.75
3.75
3.75

0.07
1,200.00
5,000.00

250.00
4.00
51.46
30.73
214.46
359.22
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2023 -

Proposed
4.12
4.12
3.30
4.12
4.12
4.12

0.07
1,200.00
5,000.00

250.00
4.00
55.12
33.30
429.06
710.25

Unit/Notes
1,000 Ibs per MGLW
1,000 Ibs per MGLW
1,000 Ibs per MGLW
1,000 Ibs per MGLW
1,000 Ibs per MGLW
1,000 Ibs per MGLW
1,000 Ibs per MGLW
per gallon

per gallon

Per Tank

Per Tank

Annual Charge

Cost +15%

Rental Day

square foot per year
square foot per year
Per Turn

Per Turn

1/2 Rack

1/4 Rack

Per Rental

Per Rental

Per Rental

Monthly 1/4 Rack
Monthly 1/2 Rack
Up to 2 Antennas
Additional

up to 2 hours

Per Additional Hour
Per month

Per month

Per minute

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Minute

Per Hour

per half-hour

per day



Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Parking Fees
Land

Land

Land

Land

Land

Badging Fees
Badging Fees
Badging Fees
Badging Fees
Badging Fees
Badging Fees
Badging Fees
Badging Fees
Badging Fees
Security Violation
Security Violation
Security Violation
Security Violation
Key Fees

Key Fees

Key Fees

Key Fees

Key Fees

Key Fees
Miscellaneous Fee
Permit

Permit

Permit

Car Rental

Tenant Employee

Corporate Parking

Corporate Parking

Corporate Parking

Corporate Parking

Flight Crew

Flight Crew

Flight Crew

Flight Crew

AVI Tag

AVI Tage

Parking Card

Parking Card

Employee Lot

AVI Tag

Current Tenant/Outside of Contract
Current Tenant/Outside of Contract
Current Tenant/Outside of Contract
New Lease

New Lease

SIDA Badge

SIDA Badge

SIDA Badge

AOA Badge

AOA Badge

AOA Badge

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Key

Key

Master Key

Re-Core

Re-Core

Re-Core

Aircraft Rescue Firefighting
Aerial Applicator

Aerial Applicator

Flying Club

Overflow

Personal Parking
Long-Term Non-LSE Leader
Long-Term LSE Leader
Short-Term Non-LSE Leader
Short-Term LSE Leader
Signatory Pre-Paid Monthly
Signatory Monthly
Non-Signatory Pre-Paid
Non-Signatory Monthly
Purchase

Lost Replacement
Purchase

Lost Replacement
Terminal Employees

Flight Crew/Employee Deposit

Unimproved Land

Improved Land

Parking Space

Land

Apron

New Badge

Renew Expired Badge
Replacement - Wear and Tear
New Badge

Renew Expired Badge
Replacement - Wear and Tear
Arm Band

Lanyard - With Badge Purchase

Lanyard - Replacement
First Violation
Second Violation
Third Violation
Variance

New Badge

Lost

Lost

Single Door
Double Sided Door
Keys

Index Increase
New

Renewal

New

2.00
2.00
2,000.00
1,750.00
3,000.00
2,750.00
250.00
25.00
300.00
30.00
30.00
40.00

20.00
30.00
0.0564
0.1409
65.00
0.3433
0.5147
75.00
30.00
50.00
5.00
10.00

50.00
150.00
250.00

50.00
250.00
40.00
60.00
15.00
Actual + 15%
S 250.00
S 200.00
S 20.00
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2.00
2.00
2,000.00
1,750.00
3,000.00
2,750.00
250.00
25.00
300.00
30.00
30.00
40.00

20.00
30.00
0.0612
0.1529
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0.3726
0.5586
75.00
30.00
50.00
5.00
10.00

50.00
150.00
250.00

50.00
250.00
40.00
60.00
15.00
Actual + 15%
S 250.00
S 200.00
S 20.00
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Per Day or part day
Per day or part day
Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Month

Per Year

Per Month

Each

Each

Each

Each

Per Day

Each

Square foot per month
Square foot per month
Per Month Per Space
Square foot per year
Square foot per year
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Cash, or one day suspension
Cash, or three day suspension
Cash and Revocation
Airport Director Discretion
Each

Eah

Each Plus Re-core
Each

Each

Each

Per event

Each

Each

Each



Permit
Permit
Permit
Permit
Permit
Equipment Fees
Equipment Fees
Equipment Fees
Equipment Fees

Flying Club
Independent Flight Instructor
Independent Flight Instructor
Off-Airport Rental Car Operator
Off-Airport Rental Car Operator
Signatory

Signatory

Non-Signatory

Non-Signatory

Renewal
New
Renewal
New
Renewal
GT35 Tug
Z-Ramp
GT35 Tug
Z-Ramp
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20.00
10.00
100.00
50.00

55.00
25.00
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20.00
10.00
100.00
50.00

55.00
25.00

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour



