2023 Schedule of Fees

Board Meeting Date: 8/22/2022

		board meeting bate. 0/22/2022		2022	2023 -			
Category	Sub-Category	Item	Item		Proposed		Unit/Notes	
Landing Fees	Signatory	Airline	\$	2.00	\$		1,000 lbs per MGLW	
Landing Fees	Signatory	Commercial	\$	2.00	\$		1,000 lbs per MGLW	
Landing Fees	Signatory	Cargo	\$	3.00	\$		1,000 lbs per MGLW	
Landing Fees	Non-Signatory	Airline	\$	3.75	\$	4.12	1,000 lbs per MGLW	
Landing Fees	Non-Signatory	Commercial	\$	3.75	\$	4.12	1,000 lbs per MGLW	
Landing Fees	Non-Signatory	Cargo	\$	3.75	\$		1,000 lbs per MGLW	
Landing Fees	- ,	GA	\$	-	\$	-	1,000 lbs per MGLW	
Fuel Flow Fees	Signatory	Airline	\$	-	\$	-	per gallon	
Fuel Flow Fees	Non-Signatory	Airline	\$	0.07	\$	0.07		
Consolidated Fuel Farm Fees	Tank Fixed Location	Above 300,000 Gallon Annual Flow	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	Per Tank	
Consolidated Fuel Farm Fees	Tank Fixed Location	Up to 300,000 Gallon Annual Flow	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	Per Tank	
Consolidated Fuel Farm Fees	Access Fee	Car Rental	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	Annual Charge	
Consolidated Fuel Farm Fees	Use Fee	Gasoline/Diesel	\$	-	\$	-	Cost +15%	
Car Rental Facility Fee	Daily Fee	Per Car Rental	\$	4.00	\$	4.00	Rental Day	
Terminal Fees	Signatory	Base Rental	\$	51.46	\$	55.12	square foot per year	
Terminal Fees	Signatory	Credit Rental	\$	30.73	\$	33.30	square foot per year	
Terminal Fees	Signatory	Turn Fee Option	\$	214.46	\$	429.06	Per Turn	
Terminal Fees	Non-Signatory	Turn Fee Option	\$	359.22	\$	710.25	Per Turn	
Terminal Fees	Server Rack	Airline Tenant	\$	-	\$	-	1/2 Rack	
Terminal Fees	Server Rack	Non-Airline Tenant	\$	-	\$	-	1/4 Rack	
Terminal Fees	Conference Room	Technology Use	\$	-	\$	-	Per Rental	
Terminal Fees	Conference Room	Setup Fee	\$	-	\$	-	Per Rental	
Terminal Fees	Conference Room	Tenant Rental	\$	-	\$	-	Per Rental	
Terminal Fees	Server Rack	Non-Tenant	\$	115.00	\$	124.80	Monthly 1/4 Rack	
Terminal Fees	Server Rack	Non-Tenant	\$	345.00	\$	374.41	Monthly 1/2 Rack	
Terminal Fees	Antennas	Tenant Rental	\$	-	\$	-	Up to 2 Antennas	
Terminal Fees	Antennas	Additional	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	Additional	
Terminal Fees	Conference Room	Base Rental	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	up to 2 hours	
Terminal Fees	Conference Room	Additional Rent	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	Per Additional Hour	
Ramp Fees	Tie Down	< 30 Days	\$	-	\$	-	Per month	
Ramp Fees	Tie Down	> 30 days	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	Per month	
Parking Fees	Long-Term	First 20 Minutes	\$	-	\$	-	Per minute	
Parking Fees	Long-Term	First Hour	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	Per Hour	
Parking Fees	Long-Term	Additional Hour	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	Per Hour	
Parking Fees	Long-Term	Daily Rate	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	Per Day	
Parking Fees	Short-Term	First 20 Minutes	\$	-	\$	-	Per Minute	
Parking Fees	Short-Term	First Hour	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	Per Hour	
Parking Fees	Short-Term	Per additional half-hour	\$	1.00	\$		per half-hour	
Parking Fees	Short-Term	Daily Rate	\$	11.00	\$	11.00	per day	

Parking Fees	Car Rental	Overflow	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	Per Day or part day	
Parking Fees	Tenant Employee	Personal Parking	\$	2.00	\$		Per day or part day	
Parking Fees	Corporate Parking	Long-Term Non-LSE Leader	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00		
Parking Fees	Corporate Parking	Long-Term LSE Leader	\$	1,750.00	\$	1,750.00		
Parking Fees	Corporate Parking	Short-Term Non-LSE Leader	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00		
Parking Fees	Corporate Parking	Short-Term LSE Leader	\$	2,750.00	\$	2,750.00		
Parking Fees	Flight Crew	Signatory Pre-Paid Monthly	\$	250.00	\$	•	Per Year	
Parking Fees	Flight Crew	Signatory Monthly	\$	25.00	\$		Per Month	
Parking Fees	Flight Crew	Non-Signatory Pre-Paid	\$	300.00	\$		Per Year	
Parking Fees	Flight Crew	Non-Signatory Monthly	\$	30.00	\$		Per Month	
Parking Fees	AVI Tag	Purchase	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Each	
Parking Fees	AVI Tage	Lost Replacement	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	Each	
Parking Fees	Parking Card	Purchase	, \$	_	\$	-	Each	
Parking Fees	Parking Card	Lost Replacement	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	Each	
Parking Fees	Employee Lot	Terminal Employees	\$	-	\$	-	Per Day	
Parking Fees	AVI Tag	Flight Crew/Employee Deposit	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Each	
Land	Current Tenant/Outside of Contract	Unimproved Land	\$	0.0564	\$	0.0612	Square foot per month	
Land	Current Tenant/Outside of Contract	Improved Land	\$	0.1409	\$	0.1529	Square foot per month	
Land	Current Tenant/Outside of Contract	Parking Space	\$	65.00			Per Month Per Space	
Land	New Lease	Land	\$	0.3433	\$	0.3726	Square foot per year	
Land	New Lease	Apron	\$	0.5147	\$	0.5586	Square foot per year	
Badging Fees	SIDA Badge	New Badge	\$	75.00	\$	75.00		
Badging Fees	SIDA Badge	Renew Expired Badge	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Each	
Badging Fees	SIDA Badge	Replacement - Wear and Tear	\$	-	\$	-	Each	
Badging Fees	AOA Badge	New Badge	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Each	
Badging Fees	AOA Badge	Renew Expired Badge	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	Each	
Badging Fees	AOA Badge	Replacement - Wear and Tear	\$	-	\$	-	Each	
Badging Fees	Supplies	Arm Band	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	Each	
Badging Fees	Supplies	Lanyard - With Badge Purchase	\$	-	\$	-	Each	
Badging Fees	Supplies	Lanyard - Replacement	\$	-	\$	-	Each	
Security Violation		First Violation	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Cash, or one day suspension	
Security Violation		Second Violation	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	Cash, or three day suspension	
Security Violation		Third Violation	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	Cash and Revocation	
Security Violation		Variance	\$	-	\$	-	Airport Director Discretion	
Key Fees	Key	New Badge	\$	-	\$	-	Each	
Key Fees	Key	Lost	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Eah	
Key Fees	Master Key	Lost	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	Each Plus Re-core	
Key Fees	Re-Core	Single Door	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	Each	
Key Fees	Re-Core	Double Sided Door	\$	60.00	\$	60.00	Each	
Key Fees	Re-Core	Keys	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	Each	
Miscellaneous Fee	Aircraft Rescue Firefighting	Index Increase	Actual	Actual + 15%		l + 15%	Per event	
Permit	Aerial Applicator	New	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	Each	
Permit	Aerial Applicator	Renewal	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	Each	
Permit	Flying Club	New	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	Each	

Permit	Flying Club	Renewal	\$ -	\$ -	Each
Permit	Independent Flight Instructor	New	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Each
Permit	Independent Flight Instructor	Renewal	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Each
Permit	Off-Airport Rental Car Operator	New	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	Each
Permit	Off-Airport Rental Car Operator	Renewal	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Each
Equipment Fees	Signatory	GT35 Tug	\$ -	\$ -	Hour
Equipment Fees	Signatory	Z-Ramp	\$ -	\$ -	Hour
Equipment Fees	Non-Signatory	GT35 Tug	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	Hour
Equipment Fees	Non-Signatory	Z-Ramp	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	Hour